FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

07-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101086087

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Typ	<i>7</i> C	Conveyance Ty	/De		
New		<b>✓</b> Assignment	· —	Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change o	f Name	
Correction of P	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Doc Reel #	rument Frame #	<del>     </del>	U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Goven epartmental File	nment Agencies	ret File
Conveying Party	/(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveyin	g parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) INFIN	NEON TECHNOLOGIES	CORPORATION			APR 20 1999
Name (line 2) Second Party					Execution Date Month Day )
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional nam	es of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) AUTO	DSENSE LLC				If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A NEV	VADA LIMITED LIABILI	TY COMPANY			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1601 I	E. FLAMINGO ROAD				representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) #18					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) LAS V		NEVADA		89119	]
Domestic Repres	sentative Name an	d Address Ente	er for the first Receiving	Zip Code	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data seeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

PATENT REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0375

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	a Number	£14.954.0150
F		Area Code and relephone	e Number	614-854-9150
Name I	DAVID A. GREENLEE			
Address (line 1)	P.O. BOX 340557			
Address (line 2)	COLUMBUS, OH 43234-0557			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	ince document	# 2
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additio	nai numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	—— H numbers for the sa	nme property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Nun	nber(s)
If this document is to signed by the first r	peing filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was	Moeth Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)			
•	PCT application number	PCT US98/15053 PCT		PCT
only i	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	•	PCT
	ot been assigned.			
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total i	number of properties involv	/ed. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
	f Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Accoun	nt 🗸	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	iccount lyment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the acc	count.)	
		eposit Account Number:	#	07-1971
	A	uthorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	√ No □
Statement and	d Signature			
To the b attached indicated	est of my knowledge and bei I copy is a true copy of the or Id herein.	lief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information is a second control of the foregoing in the for	on is true and co to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are authorized, as
DAVI	D A. GREENLEE	Marid A. Sin	enla	JULY 2, 1999
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT

**REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0376** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Robert Alden Lewis residing at 1172 Corral Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORA-TION**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95112-4508, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the PCT Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US98/15053</u> filed <u>July 22, 1998</u> executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

### MULTI-FREQUENCY PHOTOELECTRIC DETECTION SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0377 ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

JEANETTE L. TAPLIN

Commission # 1162119 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

State of California

) ss.:

County of Jorg Cored

On this day of 1999, before me, 1999, be

ROBERT LEWIS

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made pursuant to an agreement (hereinafter called "AGREEMENT") having an effective date of 25 March 1996, between Siemens Components, Inc. (now Infineon Technologies Corporation), having an office at 19000 Homestead Road, Cupertino, California (hereinafter called "INFINEON") and Autosense LLC, having an office at 1601 E. Flamingo Road, #18, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (hereinafter called "AUTOSENSE").

Subject to the terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT and subject to the licenses and rights reserved or referred to therein, INFINEON, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to AUTOSENSE, and AUTOSENSE does hereby accept, INFINEON's right, title and interest in and to PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US98/15053, entitled MULTI-FREQUENCY PHOTOELECTRIC DETECTION SYSTEM, filed July 22, 1998, any resulting United States and foreign country patent applications claiming said PCT Patent Application as priority, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all resulting original patents granted on said applications, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. Subject to the terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT, AUTOSENSE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant to INFINEON, and INFINEON does hereby accept, the licenses and rights referred to in the AGREEMENT, as such licenses and rights relate to PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US98/15053 and any related patents and applications referred to herein.

INFINEON and AUTOSENSE have caused this Assignment to be executed, in duplicate, by their respective duly authorized representatives on the dates as indicated below

INFI	NEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
	By: June Joule
Witness:	Title: SXIRETARY
Date: April 20, 1999	Date: april 20, 1999
	AUTOSENSE LLC
	By: Molecular Services
Witness: Jeanstl. F. Torque	By: 1016
Nitness: Spanelle F. Tengeson	By: 1016

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010069 FRAME: 0379